PUBLISH: Monday, December 05, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, December 7, 2016.

Certified to before me this December 05, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 11/8/2016 to 11/8/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 12/7/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Lisa A Krueckeberg
Daniel L. Mawhorr
Jennifer Beer

G. Medford Smith
Maribeth Smitley

Nelson Clark

Rebecca Joy Buckingham
Monroe Volunteer Fire Department
Charles Thomas Brunstrup
Lynn Brege

Karen Heller

Rebecca J. Durbin
Patricia A Daniels

James J. Voglewede, Jr.
Swiss Village

Hazel Lautzenheiser
Larry Sprunger

Jeanne Reidenbach
Glenda Inniger

Michele D Isch

Kathleen Elaine Tooley
Judy L. Minger

Yvette A. Weiland

Gary Hendershot
Kenneth R Ketzler

Cathy Hedrick

Charity Patch

First Missionary Church
Nancee Kay Linn
Rebecca A Kemp

Julia F Arnold

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

40.00
15.00
135.00
25.00
15.00
165.00
165.00
572.50
40.00
135.00
135.00
135.00
135.00
135.00
90.64
80.00
25.00
135.00
195.00
135.00
60.00
25.00
135.00
337.50
205.00
135.00
135.00
15.00
80.00
135.00
135.00
135.00

Vendor

Richard P. Stimpson
Rebecca Grimm
Donna Marbach
Constance S. Potter
Arthur J. Booth
Leslie W. Marckel
Cynthia L DesJean
Bridge Community Church
Janice Medaugh
Jeanette S Johnson
Leesa Heckman
Russell E Cook
Bruce Reidenbach
K of C Hall

Gyneth J Sutton
Joyce Fisher

Carrie Rich
Catherine A. Stucky
Lynn Rich

Nancy Walker
Teresa J Liechty
Marjorie Jean Wulliman
Mary Fennig

Clyde D. Wulliman
Kermit L Pochodzay
Anita L Spiegel
Claudia A Gimbel
First United Methodist Church
Kathy L Baker
Debra Sue Giessler
Christine J Bailey
Elois Perry

Grand Total

Page 1 of 1

Amount

135.00

25.00
140.00
235.00
215.00

50.00
135.00
120.00
275.00
205.00
205.00
100.00
135.00

40.00
135.00
135.00
135.00
135.00
135.00
275.00
135.00
135.00

25.00
135.00
135.00

17.60
279.32

40.00
135.00
135.00
135.00
135.00

8,447.56

12/1/2016




