

PUBLISH: Monday, December 05, 2016

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, December 7, 2016.

Certified to before me this December 05, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: **11/8/2016** to **11/8/2016**

Date Claims to be Paid: **12/7/2016**

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	40.00	Richard P. Stimpson	135.00
Lisa A Krueckeberg	15.00	Rebecca Grimm	25.00
Daniel L. Mawhorr	135.00	Donna Marbach	140.00
Jennifer Beer	25.00	Constance S. Potter	235.00
G. Medford Smith	15.00	Arthur J. Booth	215.00
Maribeth Smitley	165.00	Leslie W. Marckel	50.00
Nelson Clark	165.00	Cynthia L DesJean	135.00
Rebecca Joy Buckingham	572.50	Bridge Community Church	120.00
Monroe Volunteer Fire Department	40.00	Janice Medaugh	275.00
Charles Thomas Brunstrup	135.00	Jeanette S Johnson	205.00
Lynn Brege	135.00	Leesa Heckman	205.00
Karen Heller	135.00	Russell E Cook	100.00
Rebecca J. Durbin	135.00	Bruce Reidenbach	135.00
Patricia A Daniels	135.00	K of C Hall	40.00
James J. Voglewede, Jr.	90.64	Gyneth J Sutton	135.00
Swiss Village	80.00	Joyce Fisher	135.00
Hazel Lautzenheiser	25.00	Carrie Rich	135.00
Larry Sprunger	135.00	Catherine A. Stucky	135.00
Jeanne Reidenbach	195.00	Lynn Rich	135.00
Glenda Inniger	135.00	Nancy Walker	275.00
Michele D Isch	60.00	Teresa J Liechty	135.00
Kathleen Elaine Tooley	25.00	Marjorie Jean Wulliman	135.00
Judy L. Minger	135.00	Mary Fennig	25.00
Yvette A. Weiland	337.50	Clyde D. Wulliman	135.00
Gary Hendershot	205.00	Kermit L Pochodzay	135.00
Kenneth R Ketzler	135.00	Anita L Spiegel	17.60
Cathy Hedrick	135.00	Claudia A Gimbel	279.32
Charity Patch	15.00	First United Methodist Church	40.00
First Missionary Church	80.00	Kathy L Baker	135.00
Nancee Kay Linn	135.00	Debra Sue Giessler	135.00
Rebecca A Kemp	135.00	Christine J Bailey	135.00
Julia F Arnold	135.00	Elois Perry	135.00
		Grand Total	<u>8,447.56</u>